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REFERENCES: Bureau teletype to Dallas, 2/28/77. 

[ey 
~P- A 

LEADS 

DALLAS 

AT MIDLOTHIAN, TEXAS. Will continue to make efforts 
to re-interview to determine if he has 
located his copy of the 11/8/62 Jetter and related documents. 

ADHINISTRATIVEs 

      

FBIHQ advised Dallas via teletype dated 2/24/77 
thet Bureau fik¥es discloses an October 7, 1969 citizen alle-     

    

  

  

  

   
     

  

  

  

  

            
        

  

     
   

   

    

oo 
A
B
E
L
 PY

 
a
X
?
 
W
i
”
 

“
R
E
 
S
E
 

2:
 

e
T
 
e
e
 

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

          

        

   

  

   

  
    
  

gation th: California, was 
. involved ate California, 

~ ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [x] NONE CASE HAS BEEN: 

Sonyis. Sivertson rus: —— awe so PENDING OVER ONE YEAR Coves Rxo 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

OVER SIX MONTHS (yes fno 

APPROVED pot ae CENT “icnance DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BEL QMS 2)- 

COPIES MADE: , oy ff an. Luanfe: AUP day _ Jo FO 60—'} yf 

YN Pore + (62-109060) - 2+ a Rey 4 : 

~- De ‘ - 7; 2 Dallas (89-43) | go JUN 27 1g7 “ 

y ~ a ape it ae 

\ i bp eee 

Dissemination Record of Attoched Report Notations . ' a en 

Agency ; . /--@h ; oe “usta 7 

cman / “VY , , Oe: v . , se 

VAL 7V " 
2-70 KE) 

3 GS 
/ Gl iw         

  

eee 
ate Sas tre eee . af ed ee Ae 

   



  

   

    
     

        
     

    

    

    

   
     

DL 89-43 

> 

‘in the purchase of Alaskan land through Delmar Lands, Ine. 
The citizen reported a rumor that BING CROSBY or H.L. HUNT 
might be the financial power behind Delmar Lands, Ine. 
Additional information indicates gp had organized crime 
connections. . 

The FD- 302 setting’ “forth the signed statement 
furnished by JIM BRADEN was obtained from Dallas report 
of SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLING dated 2/11/64, page 15, case 
captioned "LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka;" Bufile 1005-82555, Dallas 
file 100-10461. 

. The FD-302 on JIM BRADEN dated 1/28/64, was obtained 
from Los Angeles report of SA CHESTER C. ORTON dated 1/29/64, 
page 2, captioned as above.._ 

The FD-302 concerning CONNIE TRAMMEL dated 12/19/63 

was obtained from Dallas report of SA MANNING C. CLEMENTS 
dated 12/31/63, page 261, case captioned, "JACK L. RUBY, - 
aka; LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka - VICTIM (DECEASED)", Bufile - 

“44-24016, Pallas file 44-1639. : - 

  
The FD-302 with CONNIE TRAMMEL dated 7/9/64 was 

obtained from Dallas report of SA MANNING C. CLEMENTS dated 7 
7/17/64, pages 103 and 104, case captioned same as above. 

5 Dallas indices are nepative concerning 
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Copy to: 

Reporl of: tig aeem ed ‘ : Office: Dallas, Texas Dote: 3/77 

; Field Office File #: B9~4 3 Bureau File #: 62-109060 

Title: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT .= ° 
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY; 
Dallas, Texas 
11/22/63 

Character: MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING 

Synopsis; This investigation was initiated on the basis 
of allecations set forth in an IRS memorandum prepared by 

Dalias, Texas, dated 
12/¢/765. A summary of the allegations is as follows: 1. 
That a letter dated 11/8/63 was written by LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
to a Mr. HUNT; 2. that the original of such letter was 

-in the pessession of the FBI; 3. that a EUGENE BRADEN 
and JACK RUBY were in NELSON BUNKER HUNT's office on 11/21/63; 
that EUGENE BRADEN was involved in a "kill squad" organized 
by NELSON BUNKER HUNT. IRS, Dallas, was 
intcrviewed and advised the sources of his information were 

and k, former employees cf H.L. HUNT (deceased). copy of the 11/8/63 
letter from obtained a copy 
of the letter from EARL GOLZ, Investigative Reporter, Dallas 
Morning News, who obtained copy of same from WILLIAM PENN 
JONES, former owner of Midlothian Mirror. JONES obtained 
a copy of the 11/8/63 letter unsclicited in the mail after 
8/18/75 from an unknown party using the return address of 
VPLS lnsurgentes Sur, No. 309, Mexico, D.F. Mexico." 

and were interviewed but furnished no 
information that could resolve the allegations. Neither 
had any independent recollection that the 11/8/63 letter 
was received by the HUNT family. EUGENE HALE BRADING, aka 
JIM BRADEM was interviewed and denied knowing NELSON BUNKER 
HUNT. NELSON BUNKER HUNT. was interviewed and denied having 
any knowledge concerning 11/8/63 letter, EUGENE BRADING/JIM 
BRADEN, JACK RUBY or "kill squad." 
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Thie d ina neither dati nor tusi of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents 
are not to be distributed outside your agency. . 
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DETAILS: AT DALLAS, TEXAS. 

I.  PREDICATION 

This investigation is predicated upon receipt 
of a facsimile teletype from FBI Headquarters, Washington 
D.C., to FBI, Dallas, Texas, dated January 11, 1977, enclosing a copy of the following described documents: 

1. A copy of Internal Revenue Service (IRS) memo- 
randum dated December 30, 1976, addressed to the Honorable 
EDWARD H. LEVI, the Attorney General, Washington, D.C., 
from CHARLES A. GIBB, Acting Director, Disclosure Operations 
Division. The memorandum states as follows: 

"Dear Mr. Attorney General: 

"In re: John F. Kennedy Assassination 

"Enclosed is a copy of a December 9, 1976, memorandum 
and attachment from our Dallas District Office. 
These documents contain nontax information indi- 
cating possible federal violations outside the 
jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service relating 
to the above matter." 

2. <A copy of IRS memorandum dated December 9, 
1976, to "Chief, Intelligence Division, Dallas, Texas," 
from Dallas, Texas." The 
memorandum states as Tolliows: 

"SUBJECT: John F. Kennedy Assassination 

"Today a document came into my possession which 
allegedly is a letter written to NELSON BUNKER 
HUNT, Dallas, Texas, on November 8, 1963 by LEE 
HARVEY OSWALD. } 

"The copy is not clear and my source indicates 
the original is in the possession of the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation. Since the copy is not 
as readable as it should be, I am quoting the 
contents as follows: 
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"November 8, 1963 

tDear Mr. Hunt: 

"I would like information concerning my position. 

"I am asking only for information and suggesting that 
we discuss the matter fully before any steps are taken 
by me or anyone else. ce 

- "Thank you, 

Lee Harvey Oswald" 

"This document is attached. 

    

ou_know, during 1971 

  

I had received information indicating that Mr. BUNKER 
HUNT had organized a 'kill squad' which was designed 
to eliminate the world of certain liberal leaders. . 
Allegations were received that a man named EUGENE BRADEN 
was connected with this activity and he resided at 
the LA COSTA COUNTRY CLUB in California. My source 
stated that this Mr. BRADEN was in BUNKER HUNT's office 
the day before Mr. Kennedy's assassination. The sign 
out book allegedly will show this. Immediately after 
the shooting, this same individual was detained by , 
the Dallas County Sheriff Deputies exiting from the 
building immediately across the street from the TEXAS 

' BOOK DEPOSITORY. BRADEN was detained, gave the deputies 
a false name, was released and allegedly left to go 
to New Orleans. He fronts as an oil man.   
     

was to y my sources that 
JACK RUBY, the assassinator of LEE HARVEY OSWALD, had 
been in BUNKER HUNT's office the day prior to the assass~ 
ination. I have not seen the sign out book that would 
verify this. 

"With the receipt of the attached document and not 
knowing whether or not it is a true document, I still 
feel that we should make this information available 
to Congressman THOMAS DOWNING, who is heading the committee | 
investigating President Kennedy's assassination.    
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"Therefore, I recommend that this information be forwarded 
through ARC-I to the Director, Intelligence Division 
and to the attention of Congressman DOWNING." 

3. <A copy of a letter dated November 8, 1963, 
to a Mr. HUNT, signed LEE HARVEY OSWALD. A copy of this 
document is attached. ,  
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By teletype dated January 19, 1977, FBI Beadgq 
review of FBI Headquarters files has failed to 

- locate the original, any previous copy, or any previous ts 
reference of the November 8, 1963 letter allegedly written ~‘ 
by LEE HARVEY OSWALD to a Mr. BUNT. 

A review of the Dallas FBI Office files has failed 
to lecate the original, any previous scopy or any previous 
reference of the November 8, 1963 letter allegedly written 
by LEE HARVEY OSWALD to Mr. HUNT. 
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MP ALLAS, TEXAS. 
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The following investigation was conducted by sa 

   

   

            

   

                        

   

    

   
   

    

AT DALLAS, TEXAS. 

    

  

On January 19, 1977, meer! Internal Revenue 

Service (IRS), Intelligence Division, Dallas, Texas, was 

interviewed: concerning his memorandum dated December 9, 

1976, captioned "JOHN F. KENNEDY ASSASSINATION," which was 

subsequently submitted to the Attorney General of the United 

States on December 30, 1976 by IRS, Washington, D.C. 

    

a stated that in view of the provisions of 

the orm Act of 1976, which became effective 

on January 1, 1977, that he could not discuss any of the 

information contained in his memorandum of December 9, 1976. 

He advised that Section 6103(i) of the act severely limits 

disclosure to Federal officers any information relating 

to tax administration unless the stringent provisions of this 

section are complied with. “The basic requirements of this 

section of the act are that the Attorney General, the Deputy 

Attorney General, or-an Assistant Attorney General may authorize 

the application to a federal district court judge and such 

judge may grant an order making the desired information 

available under prescribed guidelines. 

  

: advised that his instructions are that if 

any requests are received from the FBI or from any Congress- 

ional investigative committee representative concerning 

his memorandum of December 9, 1976, that the requesting 

individual(s) should be referred to PETE FARICONNET, Disclsoure 

Brance, IRS, Washington, D.C., FTS and telephone numbers 

66-3359, 566-3907 or 566-4443 for further consultation. 

gations 2 4yisec that even if IRS, Washington, D.C. authorized. 

him to release any additional information, that he would 

have to consult with his confidential source to determine 

if this source would consent to have his identity revealed. 
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WMP stated that he has made several efforts to contact . 
nis confidential source concering this matter since the | i 
fi f January, 1977, but has been unable to contact him. 

; ay advised his source travels a great deal and apparently 
is out of town since he has not returned QE telephone 
calls. . 

   

  

advised that he cannot vouch as to the credibility 
of the letter described in his memorandum of December 9, 
1976, since he has only seen a copy of same. 

gave the general indication that he considers his source 
reliable without giving any specific details. 

advised he will telephonically contact Mr. 
PETE FARICONNET, IRS, Washington, D.C. on January 19, 1977, 
and advise him of the FBI's interest. 

At 9:40 AM, January 27, 1977; 
IRS, Dallas, Texas, telephonically advised that 

IRS Headquarters, Washington, D.C., has instructed him the 
IRS would waive the disclosure and provisions concerring 
the information contained in his December 9, 1976, memorandun. 

advised that he is net going to furnish any infor- 

mation to the FBI until he gets a TWIX from IRS Headquarters 
confirming his instructions ih writing. 

At 10:15 AM, January 27, 1977, QED advised that 
he has received his written instructions which also stated 

that an IRS disclosure representative to be present during 

the interview with the FBI. The interview was scheduled 
for 12:30 PM, January 27, 1977. 
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= Dote of transcription 

Bo - , Internal Revenue Service 
Intelligence Division, Dallas, Texas, was interviewed in the 
presence of BILL BIONDI, Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Regional 

- Disclosure Officer, pursuant to his request. a
s
 

        

  

re-emphasized that he had no first-hand 
knowledge concerning the authenticity of the letter of 
November 8, 1963, nor any other personal knowledge concerning 
the information his sources furnished him. 

WHIM stated that aa. Texas, 
Telephone Numbers QQQRWMR ana ‘furnished him a copy 
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of the November 8, 1963, letter on December 9, 1976. 
told QM that he received a copy of the November 8, 1963, 

’ letter from EARL GOLZ, Investigative Reporter, Dallas Norning 
News, some time prior to that, but GRRE cid not teil hin 
the date. Gen told @@BMB that GOLZ supposedly obtained 
the letter from a man who lives in Midlothian, Texas, who 
might have the name cf HERNANDEZ. When GOL2Z got the letter 
from this man, it also had a transmittal letter attached to> 
it which was written in Spanish. GOLZ%-supposedly told 

that this November 8, 1963, letter was_supposedly 
obtained by NERNANDEZ frem someone in Mexico. does not_ 
know if USRHANDEZ ever had the criginal of the November 8, 
1963, letter. GOLZ told QM that NFRNANDEZ, prior to 
contacting GOLZ, had written a letter to Director KELLFY, 
FBI, Washington, D. C., enclosing a copy of the November 8, 
1963, letter. HERNANDEZ allegedly told GOL2 that after 

he did not hear anything from the FRI concerning the Hovember 8, 

1963, letter, that he gave the information to GOL2. 
does not know during what time period NERNANDEZ' letter was 
supposed to have been written to the FBI. 

  

   

advised that the sources: of his information - 
and another individual he 
advised that he personally 

, Texas, on January 21, 

permission to reveal his 

   

  

      

    

in 1971 we 
did not want to name. 
contacted at 

1977, and received 
identity. 
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advised that the reason he would not reveal 
the identity of his second source was because that source 
is possibly still close to the HUNT family, and if he contacted 
this source to get. permission to reveal the source's identity, - 
the source might contact the HUNT family and this could 
jeopardize the investigation. QQ stated that the information 
he set forth in his memorandum on December 9, 1976, either 
came from CE =": he amed source, either 
individually or co ccervely- stated he would talk 
to and the other source the same time on 
eccasions, and at other times separately. He advised that 
he cannot recall specifically which source told him what 
specific facts. 

In 1971 @@MMMreceived information from these two 
individuals indicating that NFLSON BUNKER HUNT had organized 
a "Kill Squad", which was desiqned to eliminate the world 
of certain liberal leaders. QQ recalls that he was told that 
SADAT and CASTRO were mentioned as possible targets as well as 
other various targets that he cannot recall. Ne was telid that 
NELSON LUURER HUNT always stressed in front of these individuals 
that he was more in favor of violence than H. L. HUNT, his 
father. Q3BMP was also told by these individuals that JACK 
RUBY, the assassinator of LEE HFAFPVEY OSWALD, had been in 
NELSON BUNTER HUNT's office the day prior to the assassination. 
The sources told him that if anyone ever noticed RUBY's name 
on the sign in - sign out book that NELSON BUNKER NUNT would 
probably say that RUBY was in to see someone at the conpany 
to get a job for the girls he had working for him in his 
nightclub. 

a also stated that during this period of time, 
1971, or perhaps later, he got a telephone call from 

who was researching a book concerning allegations that 
a man named EUGENE BRADIEN was connected with the "Kill Squad" 
activities and that BRADEN resided at the La Costa Country 
“Club in California. Wis sources stated that this Mr. BRADEN 
was in NELSON BUNKER NUNT's office the day before Mr. KMNNEDY's 
assassination, and that the sign out book allegedly will show 
this. His sources told him that immediately after the 
shooting, the same individual was detained by the Dallas 
County Sheriff's Deputies exiting from the building immediately 
across the street from the Texas Book Depository. According 
to his sources, BRADEN was detained, gave the deputics a false 

   



  
  

DL 89-43 a D 

1 

name, was released, and allegedly left to go to New Orleans. 

“‘BRADEN fronts as an oil man. . , 

also told GR ener the HunT family 

participated in the controversial black-border advertisement 

that appeared in the Pallas paper prior to President KERNEDY's 

assassination and after the assassination, the HUNT family 

was ushered out of town by theix friends because of fear of 

reprisals in case it became known of the HUNT family's 

involvement with the anti-KENHNEDY movement. QD advised 

that he might have prepared memoranda on the information he 

obtained from his sources in 1971, but any records concerning 

his investiqation would be located at the Federal Records 

Center. (QQ advised that he is making efforts to have these 
records sent to him for review. 
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Date of transcription, 

  

At_ap roxinately 4:20 p.m., January 27, 1977, Qa 
2 Internal Revenue Service Intelligence 

Division (IRS), Dallas, Texas, furnished the following information: 
     

advised that a messenger for ( 

delivered three copies of documents. The first document is 

a letter written in Spanish, dated August 18, 1975, with the 

name of the addressee marked out, with the exception t that 

the letter was sent to someone in Midlothian, Texas. 

A translation of the letter is as follows: 

"Dear Sir, at the end of last year I gave Mr. 

KEYIUY, the Director of the FRI, a letter from LEE OSWALD. 

To my understanding, it cowld have brought out the circumstances 

to the assassination of President KENNEDY. 

"Since Mr. KELLFY hasn't responded to that letter, 

I've got the rights to believe sonething bad might happen to 

me and that is why T see myself obligated to keep myself away 

for a short time. 

"Convinced of the importance of that letter mentioned 

and knowing that you have been doing some investigation 

independently of the assassination, I'm sending you a copy 

of the same letter. 

"pys." 

The second document is a copy of the envelope which 

had the letter enclosed with the addressee's name marked out, 

with the exception of Midlothian, Texas, 76065, USA, bearing 

a return address of P. S., Insurgentes, SUR No. 30, Mexico, 

D.F., Mexico. 

The third document is another copy of the handwritten 

November 8, 1963, letter to Mr. NuNT, signed LEE HARVEY 

OSWALD. 

  

1/27/77 - ' Dallas, Texas ;pailas 89-43 
“{nlerviewed on 

_ > swe sans_2/28/77 
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i advised that he does not know where - 

Miobtained the above documents and speculates that 

he might have obtained them from FARL GOLZ. 

   

advised that upon receipt of copies of the 

above described documents, it now appears that an individual 

with the initials, P.S., sent a copy of the November 8, 1563, 

to an individual in Midlothian, Texas, who in turn, furnished 

same to ETL GOLZ, and then GOLZ furnished sane to . 

who furnished the information to 

    

; also advised that during the late afternoon 

of January 27, 1977, that the 1971 anc related records were 

received by him from the Federal Records Center, and that 

he is reviewing same for pertinent information. He advised 

that he would have to have specific authority from Internal 

Revenue Service Headquarters before he could release any 

of this information since it appears that the non-tax and 

tax return information in those files might not be’ segregakle. 

Peete made available the copies of the decnments 

he received from the messenger on the afternoon of January 27, 

1977, in order that these documents could be processed by — 

the FRI in an effort to determine the name of the addressce, 

which is blocked out on these documents. 

  

  

TE
E 
W
e
 HE
NS

 
te
 N
E
E
S
 
e
a
 

e
e
 

_— 

 



  

aaF . . aces 
Jitosdsay PBL anenbe Di a Lavg, 

    

. e 

. « 
. . 

. . : 

. . tye: ery we), . 
! eed . Se met ea 

Une : ! 
t t 

' 

. - 

. . 

  

A fines Gel niio paurdo 

una carta ae Lee Oswald’ cue A 

R enclorevcer les cireunstanciaa doi 

  

Como haste ahora sefior KMellay no ha dace curso 

    Para Ouypener cus 

ocultizize per un tioviro urudencialse st 

  

t ecbiends ¢    

    

Gel noesiunt 

. : . 7 i . . 
PoSe _. : - : 

. se . . 1: 

- . . . . . 2 . . . 

. . | . 

. . ' . . . . 
. ode . 

: { 
. . ! 

. . res - . 

4 . z 

,. : . 

. . . 

: g - . 
. . 2. . _ a. . 

. 

. . a , . . 

. . 7 NT. a * 
‘ . : . . . oe 

. . . + 

‘ é 

. . 

a . . . 

17  



      

  

   

    

a4 

Sey aga rhe 

eh? 
9tnle 

      

18 

      

f 

    

   

        

  
  

 



- 
sate At tar ender Jasi year T waive We. Kolley,. tie Director of 

POL, mn Leiter Drow Lee. Oswald. To my undaws banda it it could 

Drought wil Lhe circimstunces tq the assassination of Prosidant 3 vy BROMO, 

respond to thay letter, I've got ihe 

right to buliove something bad might happen to me, and % 

ad to to keep myself avay for a =
 see wyself oblizote 

NL : 

Convinced of the importance of that letter mentioned and linewing 

that you have been doing some investigation independently of the ass- & 
. : 

  

assSination, I'm sending you a‘copy. of the saise letter. 
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